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Alisa C. Lacey (#010571)

Christopher Graver (#013235)
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4584

Tel: (602) 279-1600

Fax: (602) 240-6925
cgraver(@stinson.com

Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust
as Plaintiff in certain Superior Court Litigation

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
Inre Chapter 11
MORTGAGES, LTD., Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF HEARING ON MOTION FOR
ENTRY OF PROTECTIVE ORDER
PURSUANT TO COURT'S RULING OF JUNE
5,2012

Hearing Date: Tuesday, October 2, 2012
Debtor. Time: 11:00 a.m.
Location: Courtroom 603
230 N First Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85003
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held on Tuesday, October 2, 2012, at
11:00 a.m. at the United States Bankruptcy Court, Courtroom # 603, 230 North First Avenue,
Phoenix Arizona 85003, before the Honorable Randolph J. Haines. At the hearing, the Court will
consider the Motion for Entry of Protective Order Pursuant to Court’s Ruling of June 5, 2012 filed on
August 29, 2012 (DE #3557) ("Motion") filed by ML Liquidating Trust, as Plaintiff in certain Superior]

Court Litigation (“ML”).

Main Document  Page 1 of 3




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

4

The Motion requests entry of a Protective Order (a form of which is attached to the
Motion) to maintain the confidentiality of documents and information to be provided to Robert
G. Furst pursuant to his Motion for Order Directing the Examination of Kevin O’Halloran and
Compelling the Production of Documents, filed at DE#3504.

A copy of the Motion may be obtained from the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court at
230 North First Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85003, or from counsel for ~ ML.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that any response or objection to the Motion must be in
writing, filed with the Clerk of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, 230 North First Avenue, 1st Floor, Phoenix,
Arizona 85003, on or before five (5) business days before the hearing, with a copy sent to counsel for

ML at the following address:

Christopher Graver
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4584
cgraver@stinson.com

Please be advised that failure to respond or object to the Motion may result in entry of an Order

granting the relief requested therein with no further opportunity for notice or a hearing.

DATED this 10" day of September, 2012.

STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP

By: /s/ Christopher Graver

Christopher Graver
M. Elizabeth Nillen
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4584
Attorneys for Plaintiffs (CV2011-005890)
COPY of the foregoing sent this 10" day
of August, 2012, to:

Robert G. Furst

4701 North 57th Way
Phoenix, Arizona 85018
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Keith L. Hendricks

MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS
LTD

1850 N. Central Ave. Ste1100
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4527
khendricks@law-msh.com
Attorneys for ML Manager

Cathy Reece

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012
creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager

Andy Friedman

BONNETT, FAIRBOURN,
FRIEDMAN & BALINT, P.C.

2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite #1000
Phoenix, AZ 85012
afriedman@BFFB.com

Attorneys for Securities Investor Class

Richard Himelrick

J. James Christian

TIFFANY & BOSCO

2525 East Camelback Road

Phoenix, Arizona 85016
rgh@tblaw.com

Attorneys for Securities Investor Class

Rickman P. Brown

EVANS, SCHOLZ, WILLIAMS &
WARNCKE, LLC

1200 One Securities Centre

3490 Piedmont Rd., NE

Atlanta, GA 30305
rpbrown@desw.com

Attorneys for Ashkenazi Group

Richard R. Thomas

SMITH CAMPBELL CLIFFORD
KEARNEY GORE

8777 East Via De Ventura, Suite 315
Scottsdale, Arizona 85258
rthomas@scckg.com

Attorneys for the Marsh Group

/s/ Anne Finch
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