1	Alisa C. Lacey (#010571) Christopher Graver (#013235)							
2	STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP							
3								
4	Tel: (602) 279-1600 Fax: (602) 240-6925							
5	cgraver@stinson.com							
6	Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust as Plaintiff in certain Superior Court Litigation							
7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT							
8	FOR THE D	DISTRICT O	F ARIZONA					
9	In re	Chapter 11						
10	MORTGAGES, LTD.,	Case No. 2	2:08-bk-07465-RJH					
11			OF HEARING ON		FOR			
12			<b>)F PROTECTIVE NT TO COURT'S</b>	-	F JUNE			
13		5, 2012						
14	Debtor.	Hearing Date Time:	e: Tuesday, October 2, 2 11:00 a.m.	2012				
15		Location:	Courtroom 603 230 N First Avenue					
16		l	Phoenix, AZ 85003					
17	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held on Tuesday, October 2, 2012, at							
18	11:00 a.m. at the United States Bankruptcy Court, Courtroom # 603, 230 North First Avenue,							
19	Phoenix Arizona 85003, before the Honorable Randolph J. Haines. At the hearing, the Court will							
20	consider the Motion for Entry of Protective Order Pursuant to Court's Ruling of June 5, 2012 filed on							
21	August 29, 2012 (DE #3557) ("Motion") filed by ML Liquidating Trust, as Plaintiff in certain Superior							
22	Court Litigation ("ML").							
23								
24	ase 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Doc 3576 F DB04/0808783.0006/6893840.1 DD02 Main Docu	ïled 09/10/12 ment Page	Entered 09/10/12 e 1 of 3	2 10:52:53	Desc			

1	The Motion requests entry of a Protective Order (a form of which is attached to the						
2	Motion) to maintain the confidentiality of documents and information to be provided to Robert						
3	G. Furst pursuant to his Motion for Order Directing the Examination of Kevin O'Halloran and						
4	Compelling the Production of Documents, filed at DE#3504.						
5	A copy of the Motion may be obtained from the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court at						
6	230 North First Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85003, or from counsel for ML.						
7	NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that any response or objection to the Motion must be in						
8	writing, filed with the Clerk of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, 230 North First Avenue, 1st Floor, Phoenix,						
9	Arizona 85003, on or before five (5) business days before the hearing, with a copy sent to counsel for						
10	ML at the following address:						
11	Christopher Graver STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP						
12	1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100						
13	Phoenix, AZ 85004-4584 cgraver@stinson.com						
14	Please be advised that failure to respond or object to the Motion may result in entry of an Order						
15	granting the relief requested therein with no further opportunity for notice or a hearing.						
16	DATED this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 2012.						
17							
18	STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP						
19							
	By: /s/ Christopher Graver Christopher Graver						
20	M. Elizabeth Nillen 1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100						
21	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4584 Attorneys for Plaintiffs (CV2011-005890)						
22	COPY of the foregoing sent this 10 <sup>th</sup> day						
23	of August, 2012, to:						
24	Robert G. Furst 4701 North 57th Way						
25	Phoenix, Arizona 85018						
26							
Ċ	2 Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Doc 3576 Filed 09/10/12 Entered 09/10/12 10:52:53 Desc DB04/0808783.0006/6893840.1 DD02 Main Document Page 2 of 3						

1	Keith L. Hendricks MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS	
2	LTD 1850 N. Central Ave. Ste1100	
3	Phoenix, AZ 85004-4527	
4	khendricks@law-msh.com Attorneys for ML Manager	
5	Cathy Reece FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	
6	3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600 Phoenix, AZ 85012	
7	creece@fclaw.com	
8	Attorneys for ML Manager	
9	Andy Friedman BONNETT, FAIRBOURN,	
	FRIEDMAN & BALINT, P.C.	
10	2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite #1000 Phoenix, AZ 85012	
11	afriedman@BFFB.com Attorneys for Securities Investor Class	
12		
13	Richard Himelrick J. James Christian	
14	TIFFANY & BOSCO 2525 East Camelback Road	
15	Phoenix, Arizona 85016 rgh@tblaw.com	
	Attorneys for Securities Investor Class	
16	Rickman P. Brown	
17	EVANS, SCHOLZ, WILLIAMS & WARNCKE, LLC	
18	1200 One Securities Centre 3490 Piedmont Rd., NE	
19	Atlanta, GA 30305	
20	rpbrown@desw.com Attorneys for Ashkenazi Group	
21	Richard R. Thomas	
22	SMITH CAMPBELL CLIFFORD KEARNEY GORE	
	8777 East Via De Ventura, Suite 315	
23	Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 rthomas@scckg.com	
24	Attorneys for the Marsh Group	
25	/s/ Anne Finch	
26		
C	3 Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Doc 3576 Filed 09/10/12 Entered 09/10/12 10:52:53 Des	C
	Main Document Page 3 of 3	